
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in Vicki 
Jo Lewis, et al. v. City of Edmond, Oklahoma, et al., 
were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two Day Service and 
e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 17th 
day of January, 2023: 

Benjamin Taylor Clark 
Richard E. Hornbeek 
Hornbeek Vitali & Braun 
3711 North Classen Boulevard 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
( 405) 236-8600 
clark@hvblaw.com 
hornbeek@hvblaw.com 

Catherine Louise Campbell 
Cody J. Cooper 
Laurie Lea Schweinle 
Kathryn D. Terry 
Phillips Murrah 
101 North Robinson Avenue 
Suite 1300 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
(405) 235-4100 
clcamp bell@phillipsmurrah.com 
cjcooper@phillipsmurrah.com 
llschweinle@phillipsmurrah.com 
kdterry@phillipsmurrah.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

, BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Raymond P. Tolentino 
Counsel of Record 

Howard University School of Law 
Civil Rights Clinic 

2900 Van Ness Street NW 
Washington, DC 20008 
(202) 699-0097 
raymond.tolentino@huslcivilrightsclinic.org 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on January 17, 2023. 

DonnaJ. Moo~ 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: cJu,,t_(j I 7', d Ofil 

d7J4 Jj /J~4w( 
Notary Public 

[seal] 


